Mailing Address P.O. Box 277 Dauphin, PA 17018



Office Address 10 Elizabeth Avenue Dauphin PA, 17018

Fax: 717-474-8146

Phone: 717-921-8128

Middle Paxton Township

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Tuesday, September 19, 2017 - 7:00 P.M., 10 Elizabeth Avenue **Workshop Meeting**

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. AGENDA ITEMS
 - A. Middle Paxton Township Sewage Enforcement Officer Waiver Requests
 - Paul & Cathy DeHart 1651 Fishing Creek Valley Road
 - John & Susan Vajda 1000 Kathryn Avenue
 - B. Middle Paxton Township Employee Pension Plan Financial Requirement
 - 2018 Minimum Municipal Obligation for 2018 Municipal Budget
 - C. Release of 2017 Budgeted Contribution to Middle Paxton Lions Club Fireworks
 - D. Stormwater Escrow Release
 - Braxton & Lindsay Ditty , 441 Straw Hollow Road
 - Marvin Shiner 280 McKelvey Road
 - E. Mid Penn Bank Interest Proposal
 - F. H.R.G, Inc. Middle Paxton Township Solar Field Project
 - Application for Payment No. #1
 - G. Robinsons Excavating & Mulch, LLC Culvert/Wing wall installation Potato Valley Road
 - Application for Payment
- 5. Informational items
- 6. Adjournment

NEXT BOARD MEETING (Regular Business Meeting): Monday, October 2, 2017; 7:00 P.M.